

A campus of The California State University

Office of the Academic Senate • One Washington Square • San Jose, California 95192-0024 • 408-924-2440 • Fax: 408-924-2451

SS-S01-3

At its meeting of February 26, 2001, the SJSU Academic Senate passed the following Sense of the Senate Resolution presented by Annette Nellen for the Executive Committee.

## SENSE OF THE SENATE RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE DOCUMENT – "CRITICAL ISSUES FOR THE FUTURE OF SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY"

WHEREAS: SM-F99-1, Adoption of Report of Special Senate Committee "Improving

Communications of the SJSU Academic Senate," adopted by the Senate in Fall 1999 called for creation of a "talking points" document to inform various SJSU constituencies

of the top concerns facing SJSU.

WHEREAS: A "talking points" document was approved by the Executive Committee in March 2000

and has been updated in Spring 2001 by the External Relations Task Force and the Task Force believes the document should be one of the full Senate (rather than only its

Executive Committee). Therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the Executive Committee is permitted to make changes to this document form time

to time to reflect updated information.

RESOLVED: That the attached document, "Critical Issues for the Future of San José State University"

be approved by the Senate and be available for distribution to people with a need to better

understand issues facing SJSU, such as legislators and Silicon Valley employers.